Dockets No. 50-373; 50-374 Licenses No. NPF-11: NPF-18 EA No. 94-053

Commonwealth Edison Company ATTN: Mr. M. J. Wallace Vice President, Chief Nuclear Officer Executive Towers West III 1400 Opus Place, Suite 900 Downers Grove, IL 60515

SUBJECT: NRC ENFORCEMENT CONFERENCE, REPORT NUMBER 50-373/94010(DRSS);

50-374/94010(DRSS)

Dear Mr. Wallace:

This refers to an Enforcement Conference conducted by Mr. J. B. Martin and other members of the Region III staff on April 5, 1994, of activities at LaSalle County Nuclear Station Unit 1 and Unit 2, and to the discussion of our findings with Mr. W. Murphy, LaSalle Vice President, and those members of your staff identified in the enclosed report.

You will be notified by separate correspondence of our decision regarding enforcement action based on the information presented and discussed at the Enforcement Conference. No response is required until you are notified of the proposed enforcement action.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the Commission's regulations, a copy of this letter and the enclosed enforcement conference report will be placed in the NRC Public Document Room.

We will gladly discuss any questions you have concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY W. L. AXELSON

9404190049 940412 PDR ADOCK 05000373 W. L. Axelson, Director Division of Radiation Safety and Safeguards

Enclosure: Enforcement Conference Report No. 50-373/94010(DRSS); 50-374/94010(DRSS)

See Attached Distribution:

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)

RIII RIII RIII

RIII

RIII

RIII

Louden/jp Snell 04/ /94

Clayton

Grobe

Pelke

Dockets No. 50-373; 50-374 Licenses No. NPF-11; NPF-18 EA No. 94-053

Commonwealth Edison Company
ATTN: Mr. M. J. Wallace
Vice President, Chief
Nuclear Officer
Executive Towers West III
1400 Opus Place, Suit 500
Downers Grove, IL 60515

SUBJECT: NRC ENFORCEMENT CONFERENCE, REPORT NUMBER 50-373/94010(DRSS);

50-374/94010(DRSS)

Dear Mr. Wallace:

This refers to an Enforcement Conference conducted by Mr. J. B. Martin and other members of the Region III staff on April 5, 1994, of activities at LaSalle County Nuclear Station Unit 1 and Unit 2, and to the discussion of our findings with Mr. W. Murphy, LaSalle Vice President, and those members of your staff identified in the enclosed report.

You will be notified by separate correspondence of our decision regarding enforcement action based on the information presented and discussed at the Enforcement Conference. No response is required until you are notified of the proposed enforcement action.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the Commission's regulations, a copy of this letter and the enclosed enforcement conference report will be placed in the NRC Public Document Room.

We will gladly discuss any questions you have concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

W. L. Axelson, Director Division of Radiation Safety and Safeguards

Enclosure: Enforcement Conference Report No. 50-373/94010(DRSS); 50-374/94010(DRSS)

See Attached Distribution:

RIII RIII W65 Snell

04/7/94

Sne11

RITIFIC Clayton

Grobe Alw

145) Felike 4/12/94

RIII

Axelson

## Distribution

cc w/enclosure: L. O. DelGeorge, Vice President, Nuclear Oversight and Regulatory Services D. J. Ray, Station Manager J. Lockwood, Regulatory Assurance Supervisor D. Farrar, Nuclear Regulatory Services Manager OC/LFDCB Resident Inspectors LaSalle Dresden, Quad Cities Richard Hubbard Nathan Schloss, Economist Public Utilities Division Licensing Project Manager, NRR State Liaison Officer Chairman, Illinois Commerce Commission W. L. Axelson, RIII

bcc w/enclosure: J. Lieberman, OE J. Goldberg, OGC L. Reyes, NRR PUBLIC (IEO6)